

Government of West Bengal Office of Superintendent of Police Purba Medinipur District Nimtouri, Tamluk, W.B.

Pin- 721648, Tele.-(03228) 295-194/195

Memo No. |680 /E

Date: 06/03/2025

Notice for Interview (Correction)

The following candidates have submitted their testimonials and are eligible for the interview which is scheduled to be held on 07 March 2025 from 12.00 hrs at Police Office, Nimtouri, PS Tamluk, Dist- Purba Medinipur for contractual engagement to the post of Karmabandhu,

SI	Name of PS	Name & address of the applicant
1		Sutapa Maity W/O- Anup Kumar maity, Vill + PO- Gangadharchak,
		PS- Marishda, Dist- Purba Medinipur Pin- 721444
2		Mani Khatua W/O- Lt. Pranabesh Khatua Vill + PO+ PS- Marishda,
		Dist Purba Medinipur, Pin- 721449

Concerned OC of the Police Station are directed to inform the above noted candidates to ensure their attendance before interview board on 07 March 2025 from 12.00 hrs at Police Office, Nimtouri, PS Tamluk, Dist- Purba Medinipur. They may be directed to bring following original documents:

- 1) EPIC
- 2) AADHAAR Card
- 3) Residential Certificate with photo
- 4) Age proof certificate
- 5) Caste Certificate (if applicable)
- 6) School Certificate (if any)

The appointment is to be made initially for a period of 3(three) months which may be extended further on satisfactory performance of the employee.

The appointing authority reserves right to discontinue the engagement at any time before expiration of term of engagement without prior notice.

No T.A. and /Or D.A. will be paid to any applicant for interview.

Those candidates, who fails to appear before the Interview Board on 07.03.2025 will be treated as disqualified.

Concerned ICs of the Police Station are also directed to acknowledge the receipt of the same from each candidate for future reference.

Chairman 6

Selection Committee for Karmabandhu engagement, District Police Purba Medinipur Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 10) The Addl. Superintendent of Police HQ/Rural/Traffic.
- 11) The Sub Divisional Police Officer of Contai/ Dy. SP(D&T)/Dy. SP(HQ)
- 12) The Officer- In-Charge of Marishda PS/ RI, Purba Medinipur/ CI Contai.
- 13) OC District Control Room, Purba Medinipur.....to communicate with every eligible candidate over telephone for their attendance.
- 14) OC, DCRB, Purba Medinipur.....for uploading the notice for interview on district police website.
- 15) Head Assistance, Police Office, Purba Medinipur....For information.
- 16) CA to the Sabhadipati of Purba Medinipur Zila Parishad For kind information.

17) CA to the District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur - For kind information.

Chairman, 06

Selection Committee for Karmabandhu engagement, District Police Purba Medinipur